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 HEAD OF INTERNATIONAL OFFICE

■ General policy

■ Interna�onaliza�on strategy

■ Interna�onal network

Julia Volz 

  julia.volz@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12130

Deputy Head of Interna�onal Office: Dr. Sabrina Lundström

  sabrina.lundstroem@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12186

    
    ERASMUS+ AND MOBILITY WORLDWIDE
 

■ Erasmus+ and other mobility programmes

■ Mobility worldwide

■ Advice on studying and internships abroad

■ Grants and other funding programmes

Sigrid Jost

  sigrid.jost@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12131 

 JLU INFORMATION POINTS

■ JLU Informa�on Points at the universi�es Los Andes in Bogotá 

 (Colombia), Lodz (Poland), Macquarie in Sydney (Australia), 

and the Na�onal University of Kyiv-Mohyla in Kyiv (Ukraine)

■ Informa�on on courses of study offered, research and funding 

opportuni�es

■ Advice and support of (PhD) students and researchers

Susanne Faber 

  susanne.faber@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12171

 COOPERATION AND EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT

■ Partnership, coopera�on, and exchange agreements

■ Bina�onal PhDs

■ Funding possibili�es of interna�onal higher educa�on

      coopera�ons 

Dr. Sabrina Lundström, Isabelle Becker

  sabrina.lundstroem@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12186

  isabelle.becker@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12145

     STRATEGIC FOCUS WORK IN EUROPE
 
■   EUPeace: European University Alliance for Peace

■ JLU alliance coordina�on

Dr. Imke Polland-Schmandt

       Imke.Polland-Schmandt@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12177

 JLU-WISCONSIN / HESSEN-WISCONSIN

■ Advice on and support of the JLU-Wisconsin coopera�on

■ Management of the Hessen-Wisconsin coopera�on 

     programme

■ Hessen-Queensland, Hessen-Massachuse�s

Dr. Imke Polland-Schmandt 

  imke.polland-schmandt@admin.uni-giessen.de 

  +49 (0)641 99 12170

 SUPPORT FOR INTERNATIONAL (PHD) STUDENTS

■ Introduc�on to studying ( freshmen‘s week),

      informa�on events

■ Grants and funding programmes

■ Individual tutoring during open consulta�on hours

Patrycja Zakrzewska, Dr. Imke Neumann 

           patrycja.zakrzewska@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12174

  imke.neumann-fa�a@admin.uni-giessen.de

   +49 (0)641 99 12167

 

  

 INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

■ Biligual website „Interna�onal pages of JLU“ 

■ Coordina�on of bilingual informa�on material

■ Catalogue of academic classes taught in English and English

     module descrip�ons

Henning Peters 

  henning.l.peters@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12176

 GERMAN AS A FOREIGN LANGUAGE

■ German intensive courses in prepara�on of academic study

■ Evening courses in German as a foreign language 

■ German examina�ons (e.g. DSH)

Dr. Lisse�e Mächler, Nicole Bier

  lisse�e.maechler@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12148

  nicole.bier@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12148

 INTERNATIONAL MEETING CENTRE

■ Interna�onal mee�ng centre „Lokal Interna�onal“

■ (Inter-)cultural events

■ Culture-specific event management

Dr. Madlen Hunger

  madlen.hunger@admin.uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12094

 SUPPORT FOR INTERNATIONAL RESEARCHERS

■ Welcome service and support for interna�onal researchers 

■ Support for JLU host departments

Silvia Boide, Dr. Imke Neumann-Fa�a

  intercultural-support@uni-giessen.de

  +49 (0)641 99 12184
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